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Full Time Report
Matchday 5 - Tuesday 25 November 2025
Aspmyra - Bodø

FK Bodø/Glimt Juventus

2 (1)
Half-Time

12 Nikita Haikin   
4 Odin Bjørtuft
5 Haitam Aleesami
7 Patrick Berg   
9 Kasper Høgh

11 Ole Didrik Blomberg
15 Fredrik André Bjørkan
19 Sondre Brunstad Fet
20 Fredrik Sjøvold
25 Isak Dybvik Määttä
26 Håkon Evjen

1 Julian Faye Lund   
44 Magnus Brøndbo   
2 Villads Nielsen
8 Sondre Auklend

10 Jens Petter Hauge
14 Ulrik Saltnes
18 Brede Moe
21 Andreas Helmersen
22 Anders Klynge
23 Magnus Riisnæs
24 Daniel Bassi
30 Mathias Jørgensen

Coach:

Kjetil Knutsen

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 13 18

Attempts on target 3 6

Saves 5 12

Corners 5 6

Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 3 6

Fouls suffered 9 17

Free kicks to goal 0 1

Possession 56% 56%

Ball in play 16'15" 32'15"

Total ball in play 28'49" 57'40"

Referee:

Danny Makkelie (NED)
Assistant referees:

Hessel Steegstra (NED)
Jan de Vries (NED)
Fourth official:

Allard Lindhout (NED)

21:00CET

45'

90'

11 Ole Didrik Blomberg 27'

39' Y 6 Lloyd Kelly

1'04''

8 Sondre Auklend
25 Isak Dybvik Määttä 61'

18 Brede Moe
5 Haitam Aleesami 61'

30 Mathias Jørgensen
26 Håkon Evjen 77'

10 Jens Petter Hauge
11 Ole Didrik Blomberg 77'

19 Sondre Brunstad Fet P 87'

21 Andreas Helmersen
9 Kasper Høgh 87'

46' 10 Kenan Yıldız
17 Vasilije Adžić

48' 20 Loïs Openda

50' Y 21 Fabio Miretti

59' 22 Weston McKennie

68' 19 Khephren Thuram
21 Fabio Miretti

75' 32 Juan Cabal
27 Andrea Cambiaso

75' 30 Jonathan David
20 Loïs Openda

83' 11 Edon Zhegrova
7 Francisco Conceição

84' Y 32 Juan Cabal

6'06''
30 Jonathan David

Y 22 Weston McKennie

(0)
Half-Time 3

1 Mattia Perin   
5 Manuel Locatelli   
6 Lloyd Kelly
7 Francisco Conceição
8 Teun Koopmeiners

15 Pierre Kalulu
17 Vasilije Adžić
20 Loïs Openda
21 Fabio Miretti
22 Weston McKennie
27 Andrea Cambiaso

16 Michele Di Gregorio   
43 Matteo Fuscaldo   
9 Dušan Vlahović

10 Kenan Yıldız
11 Edon Zhegrova
18 Filip Kostić
19 Khephren Thuram
25 João Mário
30 Jonathan David
32 Juan Cabal
40 Jona Rouhi

Coach:

Luciano Spalletti

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 8 23

Attempts on target 5 15

Saves 2 4

Corners 4 8

Offsides 1 3

Fouls committed 9 17

Fouls suffered 3 6

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 44% 44%

Ball in play 12'34" 25'25"

Total ball in play 28'49" 57'40"

VAR:

Bram Van Driessche (BEL)
Assistant VAR:

Cuadra Fernandez (ESP)

Attendance: 7,824


